ORDINANCE NO. * 508

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER VII, OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF
BUHLER, 1987 AND ORDINANCE 444, AND REPEALING ORDINANCE 484.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF BUHLER, KANSAS:

1. That Section VII-1(D)(c) of Chapter VII of the Code of the City of Buhler, Kansas, shall
be amended to read as follows:

¢. (Reference is made to Appendix A). Each contributor shall pay a user charge rate for
operation and maintenance including replacement of $0.90 per 1,000 gallons of water metered. The
minimum charge per month shall be $12.25 per month plus $0.90 per 1,000 gallons of water
metered.

2. That paragraph number 3 of Ordinance 444 and passed by the governing body of the City
of Buhler, Kansas, on December 26, 1989, as amended by Ordinance 484, shall be and is hereby
amended to read as follows:

Example monthly charge=$12.25 + (15.0 x 0.90) + (15.0 X [1,000 - 300] x 0.00834 x 0.53,
+(15.0) x [500 - 300] x .00834 x .09)
=12.25+13.50+46.41+2.25
=74.41 (This is BOD + TSS)
OR example monthly charge=12.25+(15.0 x 0.90) + 15.0 x [1,000 - 500] x 0.00834 x 0.36) +
(15.0 x {500 - 300] x 0.00834 x 0.09)
12.25+13.50+22.52+2.25
=50.52 (This is COD + TSS)

3. Ordinance No. 484 shall be and is hereby repealed.

4. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and
publication once in the official city paper.

PASSED BY THE GOVERNING body this 30" day of November, 1999.

MAYOR MARLO D. OLTMAN

Attest:

i3 Db
Marilyn F.'Prather, CMC
City Clerk




